

Project: S. BRANDE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS

Location: S. BRANDE AVENUE - W. 85TH STREET TO W. 88TH STREET

A/E Firm: SCHMITZ KALDA & ASSOCIATES

Address: 320 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE A

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.8241

Bid Estimate: \$ 348,000.00

Budget: \$ 315,000.00

Letting Date: 12/18/14
Time: 2:15 PM

Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.
1300 N. Bahnsen Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Bidder: SealPros, Inc.
612 Augustana Avenue
Harrisburg, SD
City/State/Zip: 57032
Phone No.: 605.767.3502

H & W Contracting, LLC
3416 W. Howland Drive
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Bidder: Kempf Construction
5621 W. 9th Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57106
Phone No.: 605.335.7834

Table with 12 columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Contains 74 line items for various construction tasks like mobilization, excavation, paving, etc.

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Summary table with 4 columns: Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid, Total Bid. Values: \$ 324,170.50, \$ 329,232.50, \$ 334,649.10, \$ 341,631.32

Project: S. BRANDE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS

Location: S. BRANDE AVENUE - W. 85TH STREET TO W. 88TH STREET

A/E Firm: SCHMITZ KALDA & ASSOCIATES

Bid Estimate: \$ 348,000.00

Winter Brothers
Bidder: Underground, Inc.

Krueger Excavating,
Bidder: Inc.

Address: 320 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE A

Budget: \$ 315,000.00

Address: PO Box 84108
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 2400 N. 4th Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.332.8241

Letting Date: 12/18/14
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.543.6125

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.336.7617

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,797.84	\$ 20,797.84	
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	8	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 354.20	\$ 2,833.60	
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,063.80	\$ 17,063.80	
4	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	FT	34	\$ 6.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 671.50	
5	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	28	\$ 9.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 32.52	\$ 910.56	
6	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1088	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,849.60	\$ 3.49	\$ 3,797.12	
7	110.1050	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	262	\$ 1.90	\$ 497.80	\$ 3.49	\$ 914.38	
8	110.1130	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	129	\$ 4.25	\$ 548.25	\$ 5.23	\$ 674.67	
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	46	\$ 3.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4.77	\$ 219.42	
10	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	40	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5.58	\$ 223.20	
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	4785	\$ 5.75	\$ 27,513.75	\$ 5.81	\$ 27,800.85	
12	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	200	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 1,860.00	
13	120.0150	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE STABILIZATION	CY	700	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 5.81	\$ 4,067.00	
14	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	4203	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,942.10	\$ 0.10	\$ 420.30	
15	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.20	
16	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	389	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,042.25	\$ 8.37	\$ 3,255.93	
17	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	389	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,069.75	\$ 2.73	\$ 1,061.97	
18	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	590	\$ 1.60	\$ 944.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 1,303.90	
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 825.96	\$ 825.96	
20	999.0020	REMOVE AND RESET NEIGHBORHOOD MAILBOX	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 545.14	\$ 545.14	
21	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	42	\$ 1.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.84	
22	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	3466	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,990.00	\$ 12.05	\$ 41,765.30	
23	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	969	\$ 74.00	\$ 71,706.00	\$ 71.96	\$ 69,729.24	
24	SPECIAL	ASPHALT CONCRETE CURB	FT	270	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.74	\$ 2,899.80	
25	380.3000	4" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	67	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 33.59	\$ 2,250.53	
26	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	94	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 39.38	\$ 3,701.72	
27	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	59	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,599.00	\$ 64.28	\$ 3,792.52	
28	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	1480	\$ 11.50	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 12.06	\$ 17,848.80	
29	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	55	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 64.28	\$ 3,535.40	
30	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1428	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,355.00	
31	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	537	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,282.25	\$ 4.41	\$ 2,368.17	
32	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	4203	\$ 2.35	\$ 9,877.05	\$ 2.03	\$ 8,532.09	
33	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 235.74	\$ 942.96	
34	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,052.12	\$ 3,156.36	
35	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 401.41	\$ 1,204.23	
36	734.0151	9" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	33	\$ 3.50	\$ 115.50	\$ 5.27	\$ 173.91	
37	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	90	\$ 6.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 418.50	
38	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.49	\$ 754.90	
39	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,203.09	\$ 2,406.18	
40	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 377.42	\$ 377.42	
41	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	500	\$ 16.11	\$ 8,055.00	\$ 8.02	\$ 4,010.00	
42	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	67	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,144.00	\$ 35.41	\$ 2,372.47	
43	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	985	\$ 34.00	\$ 33,490.00	\$ 26.59	\$ 26,191.15	
44	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,257.43	\$ 3,772.29	
45	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,680.78	\$ 1,680.78	
46	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 609.19	\$ 609.19	
47	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 577.13	\$ 1,731.39	
48	900.1001	6" MJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 283.76	\$ 283.76	
49	900.1002	8" MJ PLUG	EA	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 299.25	\$ 299.25	
50	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 388.01	\$ 388.01	
51	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,458.48	\$ 6,916.96	
52	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 847.50	\$ 847.50	
53	900.1750	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,118.29	\$ 2,236.58	
54	900.6000	WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND BACKFILLING	FT	347	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,205.00	\$ 31.36	\$ 10,881.92	
55	SPECIAL	RECONNECT WATER SERVICE	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 287.46	\$ 862.38	
56	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	67	\$ 3.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 3.22	\$ 215.74	
57	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	985	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,201.25	\$ 3.72	\$ 3,664.20	
58	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	1004	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,120.00	\$ 28.28	\$ 28,393.12	
59	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1004	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,016.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 3,624.44	
60	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 246.04	\$ 2,460.40	
61	950.3200	4" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 61.67	\$ 616.70	
62	950.3202	8" SEWER CAPS/PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 76.86	\$ 76.86	
63	950.3300	4" SEWER BENDS	EA	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 64.44	\$ 644.40	
64	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,311.97	\$ 9,935.91	
65	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 169.04	\$ 1,183.28	
66	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	F	297	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 24.31	\$ 7,220.07	
67	950.5100	CONNECTION INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,224.84	\$ 2,448.68	
68	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	3	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 391.09	\$ 1,173.27	
69	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 121.94	\$ 365.82	
70	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 238.07	\$ 714.21	
71	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	944	\$ 0.50	\$ 472.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,132.80	
72	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	944	\$ 0.50	\$ 472.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,132.80	
73	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 51.62	\$ 206.48	
74	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 51.62	\$ 412.96	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 373,611.55	Total Bid	\$ 389,167.98